

Spl GR 48 OF 21 (51/21)

Order No:-14

Dated:- 17-06-2023

Today is date fixed for personal appearance of I.O. and filing of the report.No steps taken by the prosecution. I.O. is not present today before this Court.

It appears that the copy of the order dated 12/05/23 was sent to I.O. through Memo No. 162 dated 16/05/23 but I.O. did not turn up.

However today I am not going to pass any adverse order against the I.O for his non appearance.

Accordingly I.O is directed to appear before this Court on the next date fixed positively with CD and to explain the situation why proceeding u/s 4 of S.C and S.T (POA) Act shall not be drawn against him.

Fix 19-07-2023 for personal appearance of I.O and to submit final report in this case.

Let the copy of this order be sent to I.O as well as Commissioner of police, Siliguri for his information and taking necessary action.

Commissioner of Police, Siliguri is directed to look into the matter personally so that I.O remain present on next date fixed.

Shri Raja Ray
Judge, Special Court
Spl GR Case, I/C, Darjeeling