

Spl Gr48/21[51/2021]

Order no.15

Dated:19-07-2023

Today is date fixed for personal appearance of I.O and to submit final report in this case.

One report is received from C1370 Rajesh Kumar Yadav reported that Ex- Dy SRP Siliguri refused to accept the Court Order.

Let it be kept with the record.

No I.O.'s report has been received as yet.

Regular P.O is transferred.

A.D.J 2 nd Court is In-Charge.

To 23.08.2023 for personal appearance of I.O and to submit final report in this case.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1 st Court, Darjeeling(I/C).