

**Spl GR 48 of 2021**  
(Reg. No. 51 of 2021)

Order No. 29

Dated: 09.06.2025.

Record is put up today as date fixed was declared Holiday as per Honb'le High Court's Notification no 1466 dated 03.06.2025 on the occasion of Zuha(Bakriid).

To 19.07.2025 for I/O's report.

Judge, Special Court,(I/C)  
Under SC & ST (POA) Act,  
Darjeeling.